
MID-ATLANTIC
REGION 3
PHILADELPHIA, PA
Sara Manzano-Diaz
(215) 446-4900
sara.manzano-diaz@gsa.gov

U.S. General Services Administration Leadership Directory

ADMINISTRATOR

*Denise Turner Roth
(202) 501-0800
denise.roth@gsa.gov

DEPUTY
ADMINISTRATOR

*Adam Neufeld
(202) 501-0800
adam.neufeld@gsa.gov

Office of the Administrator

Regional ServicesNational Services Central Office

NEW ENGLAND
REGION 1
BOSTON, MA
Robert Zarnetske
(617) 565-5860
robert.zarnetske@gsa.gov

NORTHEAST AND  
CARIBBEAN REGION 2
NEW YORK, NY
Denise L. Pease
(212) 264-2600
denise.pease@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF 
GOVERNMENT-WIDE
POLICY

*Giancarlo Brizzi
(202) 501-8880
giancarlo.brizzi@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF CITIZEN 
SERVICES AND
INNOVATIVE   
TECHNOLOGIES
Phaedra S. Chrousos
(202) 501-0705
phaedra.chrousos@gsa.gov

SOUTHEAST SUNBELT
REGION 4
ATLANTA, GA
Torre Jessup
(404) 331-3200
torre.jessup@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF 
CONGRESSIONAL AND
INTERGOVERNMENTAL
AFFAIRS
Lisa S. Austin
(202) 208-1806
lisa.austin@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF  THE CHIEF
FINANCIAL OFFICER
Gerard Badorrek
(202) 501-1721
gerard.badorrek@gsa.gov

GREAT LAKES
REGION 5
CHICAGO, IL
Ann P. Kalayil
(312) 353-5395
ann.kalayil@gsa.gov

THE HEARTLAND
REGION 6
KANSAS CITY, MO
Jason O. Klumb
(816) 926-7201
jason.klumb@gsa.gov

Office of Mission  
Assurance

Robert J. Carter
(202) 501-0012
robert.carter@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF  THE CHIEF
INFORMATION OFFICER

Sonny Hashmi
(202) 501-1000
sonny.hashmi@gsa.gov

GREATER SOUTHWEST 
REGION 7
FORT  WORTH, TX
Sylvia Hernandez
(817) 978-2321
sylvia.hernandez@gsa.gov

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
REGION 8
DENVER, CO
Susan B. Damour
(303) 236-7329
susan.damour@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF  
GENERAL COUNSEL

Kris E. Durmer
(202) 501-2200
kris.durmer@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF   
HUMAN RESOURCES 
MANAGEMENT
Antonia T. Harris
(202) 501-0398
antonia.harris@gsa.gov

PACIFIC RIM
REGION 9
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
*Samuel J. “Chip” Morris
(415) 522-3001
chip.morris@gsa.gov

NORTHWEST/ARCTIC
REGION 10
AUBURN, WA
George E. Northcroft
(253) 931-7100
george.northcroft@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF 
CIVIL RIGHTS

Madeline Caliendo
(202) 501-0767
madeline.caliendo@gsa.gov

NATIONAL CAPITAL
REGION 11
WASHINGTON, DC
Julia E. Hudson
(202) 708-9100
julia.hudson@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF SMALL 
BUSINESS UTILIZATION

Jerome Fletcher
(202)-969-7089
jerome.fletcher@gsa.gov

FEDERAL 
ACQUISITION
SERVICE
Thomas A. Sharpe, Jr.
(703) 605-5400
tom.sharpe@gsa.gov

PUBLIC BUILDINGS 
SERVICE

Norman Dong
(202) 501-1100
norman.dong@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF 
INSPECTOR GENERAL

*Robert C. Erickson, Jr
(202) 501-0450
PublicAffairs@gsaig.gov

CIVILIAN BOARD OF 
CONTRACT APPEALS

Stephen M. Daniels
(202) 606-8800
stephen.daniels@gsa.gov

WHITE HOUSE LIAISON

Reginald H. Cardozo, Jr.
(202) 501-1462
reginald.cardozo@gsa.gov

Updated:
February 24, 2015

Under the Office of the Administrator

* Denotes Acting

CHIEF OF STAFF

*Christine Harada
(202) 501-0800
christine.harada@gsa.gov

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICES OFFICER
Cynthia A. Metzler
(202) 357-9697
cynthia.metzler@gsa.gov

OFFICE OF  
COMMUNICATIONS & 
MARKETING
Mafara Hobson
(202) 779-3223
mafara.hobson@gsa.gov
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